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DIMENSIONS & SPECIFICATIONS

FEATURES

ORDERING INFORMATION

2500 SURFACE MOUNT HOOKBOLT

OPTIONS

Mechanical, keyless hook bolt lock
One user code
Knob on exterior, thumb turn on interior
Changeable handing
Ideal for sliding doors and gates
3/8” throw
Oversized knob available

Key Override

Dimensions: 
Length: 5 5/8”
Width: 1 5/8”
Depth: 1 5/8”

Throw: 3/8”
Total Coverage with Trim Plates: 6 1/2” L x 2 1/2” W
Door Thickness: 1 1/8” to 2”
Fits doors 1/8” thick and up with Thin Door Kit 
Fits doors up to 5” thick with Extension Kit
Material: Zinc-plated steel
Teflon coated stainless steel interior components
For Exterior & Interior Use
Weather Resistant
Lifetime Mechanical Warranty

Single Combination

1 5/8”

5 5/8”

1 5/8”
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Antique Brass
Bright Brass
Jet Black
Satin Chrome
Satin Nickel
White

2500AB
2500BB
2500JB
2500SC
2500SN
2500WH

Single CombinationFinish

Key Override

2500ABKO
2500BBKO
2500JBKO
2500SCKO
2500SNKO
2500WHKO

Key Override
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